PetroBase Explorer Scorecard

Top Eastern Kansas Qil Producers

PetroBase

Rank Operator

# 1.
# 2.
# 3.
# 4.
# 5.
# 6.
#7.
# 8.
#09.
# 10.
# 11.
# 12,
# 13.
# 14.
# 15.
# 16.
#17.
# 18.
# 19.
# 20.
# 21.
# 22.
# 23.
# 24.
# 25.

RJ Energy, LLC

Colt Energy Inc

Laymon Oil II, LLC

Trimble & Maclaskey Oil LLC
Haas Petroleum, LLC

Altavista Energy, Inc.

Daylight Petroleum, LLC
Bobcat Qilfield Service, Inc.
Owens Petroleum LLC

Cross Bar Energy, LLC

Verde Oil Company

Birk Petroleum

McFadden Oil Co.

Kansas Resource Exploration & Development, LL
SM QOil & Gas, Inc.

D & Z Exploration, Inc.

S & B Operating LLC

J-V Qil, LLC

Schankie Well Service, Inc.
TDR Construction, Inc.

River Rock Operating, LLC
Stelbar Oil Corporation, Inc.
Hughes Drilling Co, a General Partnership
Farmer, John O., Inc.

Kansas Energy Company, L.L.C.

Prior Year
Pro%uctlon

168,033
181,142
135,946
156,147
107,946
87,495
62,443
68,474
48,390
42,067
43,270
49,670
35,975
51,015
34,994
38,086
39,304
26,938
19,599
23,871
29,180
28,403
29,028
7,528
23,119

05/18-04/19

Production
169,669
162,776
138,516
135,818
94,956
87,176
75,665
65,632
44,362
41,205
40,307
39,158
38,307
36,557
35,975
34,665
33,523
27,370
26,705
26,136
26,050
25,364
24,595
22,897
22,025

Top Eastern Kansas Gas Producers

Reported
Decllne Pro Wells KDOR #'s

1.0% 1,251 79
-10.1% 802 74
1.9% 687 41
-13.0% 453 67
-12.0% 1,015 96
-0.4% 551 34
21.2% 744 59
-4.2% 697 26
-8.3% 627 49
-2.1% 58 12
-6.9% 249 23
-21.2% 535 45
6.5% 302 23
-28.3% 248 14
2.8% 67 13
-9.0% 171 7
-14.7% 352 22
1.6% 226 17
36.3% 51 7
9.5% 175 9
-10.7% 222 54
-10.7% 9 2
-15.3% 176 15
204.2% 6 6
-4.7% 149 19

PetroBase

Rank Operator

# 1.
# 2.
# 3.
# 4.
# 5.
# 6.
#7.
# 8.
#0.
# 10.
#11.
# 12,
# 13.
# 14.
# 15.

River Rock Operating, LLC
RedBud Oil & Gas Operating, LLC
Cherokee Wells LLC

Colt Energy Inc

Entransco Energy, LLC
Gateway Resources U.S.A., Inc.
Endeavor Energy Resources, LP
SEK Energy, LLC

N & B Enterprises, Inc.
CherokeeNRG LLC

Fastrak Energy, LLC

Taft Oil and Gas LLC

New Western Operating, LLC
Kansas Gas Co., Inc.

Whitlow Energy, Inc.

_Prior Year
Production
10,

5,

701,978
524,435
973,118
948,394
493,076
360,950
259,871
213,091
108,916
121,314

89,332
162,540

55,901

50,618

50,439

05/18-04/19
Production
9,300,049
5,325,429
857,728
852,814
437,369
300,431
251,407
172,855
111,047
95,397
85,969
82,883
51,365
48,208
47,876

Eastern Kansas Lease & Well Counts

Percent Reported Reported
Decline Prod Wells KDOR #'s

-13.1% 1,989 1,922
-3.6% 1,490 942
-11.9% 138 122
-10.1% 104 104
-11.3% 129 82
-16.8% 199 91
-3.3% 44 44
-18.9% 84 56
2.0% 79 22
-21.4% 81 35
-3.8% 30 8
-49.0% 1 1
-8.1% 8 1
-4.8% 17 1
-5.1% 35 21

PetroBase

Title Nov 18 Dec 18
New Oil Leases/KDOR 1 0
New Gas Leases/KDOR 0 0
Totals 1 0
Outstanding Intents Filed 27 7
Prod. Spuds/Completions 37 47
SWD/Inj Completions 15 18
D&A'd 3 2
P&A'd 47 67
Totals 129 141

Jan19 Feb 19 Mar 19
2 1 1
1 0 2
3 1 3
5 2 3
8 10 27
4 3 13
1 0 4
54 28 76
72 43 123

Apr19 May19 Jun19 Jul 19

4
0
4

8 11 10 23

24 16 6

9 6 6 18

1 1 0 0

929 81 73 23

141 107 105 70



Top Eastern KS Qil Leases (Apr '19)

PetroBase

Rank Operator

# 1.
# 2.
# 3.
# 4.
# 5.
# 6.
#7.
# 8.
#0.
# 10.
#11.
#12.
# 13.
# 14.
# 15.
# 16.
#17.
# 18.
# 19.
# 20.
# 21.
# 22.
# 23.
# 24.
# 25.

Laymon Oil II LLC
Trimble & Maclaskey ...
Daylight Petroleum L...
Verde Oil Company
Cross Bar Energy LLC
Colt Energy Inc
Stelbar Oil Corporat...
Daylight Petroleum L...
Thompson QOil Co
Daylight Petroleum L...
S & B Operating LLC
Colt Energy Inc

S & K Qil Production...
Bobcat Qilfield Serv...
RJ Energy LLC
Altavista Energy Inc
Colt Energy Inc

Haas Petroleum LLC
C30il LLC

Farmer John O Inc
Laymon Oil II LLC

D & Z Exploration In...
Schankie Well Servic...
Kansas Resource Expl...
Hughes Drilling Co a...

Lease
Glades
Babinger A 1
Fuller

Campbell
Burkett Unit E
Lauber

Floyd A.

Unit 1

Montfort Darrel
Renn

Barkis

Jon Conley
Page 1,2, 3 And 4
Snyder
Rbt.s&joan L Ba
Windler (gregor
Cline

Benjamin & E Ca
Winterscheid I
NIELSEN 1
Robison

East Gordon
Pearson

Knabe Old
Braun

County
Woodson
Lyon
Woodson
Allen
Greenwood
Woodson
Chautauqua
Wilson
Allen
Wilson
Miami

Allen
Bourbon
Linn

Coffey
Miami

Allen
Franklin
Woodson
Lyon
Woodson
Johnson
Greenwood
Johnson
Johnson

9-24S-16E

24-21S-10E
33-235-16E
29-265-20E
27-23S-10E
23-265-14E
24-325-10E
33-30S-16E
15-24S-18E
21-30S-16E
17-165-24E
19-23S-20E
18-255-22E
8-20S-23E

10-23S-16E
21-18S-24E
16-24S-18E
17-18S-21E
6-24S-14E

25-165-10E
29-235S-16E
27-14S-22E
22-235-10E
15-14S-22E
36-14S-21E

Prod. Timeon Cumulative 04/19
Sec-Twn-Rng Wells

99
25
42
32
14
30
8
144
76
8
13
19
50
111
26
11
29
114
25
1
62
22
18
34
31

Top Eastern KS Oil Leases (May '18-Apr '19)

Prod.

49.3 yr.
9.2 yr.
49.3 yr.
45.3 yr.
24.3 yr.
49.3 yr.
49.3 yr.
49.3 yr.
22 yr.
49.3 yr.
49.3 yr.
13.8 yr.
8.5yr.
49.3 yr.
37.3 yr.
49.3 yr.
49.3 yr.
37.3 yr.
36.3 yr.
10 mo.
49.3 yr.
5.8 yr.
54.3 yr.
33.3 yr.
33.3yr.

Prod.

870,104
329,466
356,780
375,776
299,328
944,018

1,057,507
410,879
173,754

43,376
36,475
91,270
82,620
261,387
54,619
93,148
318,454
287,001
368,222
7,817
313,586
93,804
386,583
222,050
256,598

BOPM

3,819
1,852
1,586
1,540
1,450
1,360
1,329
1,255
1,229
1,200
1,134
1,119
982
968
948
925
917
874
872
811
793
789
777
775
774

PetroBase

Rank Operator

# 1.
# 2.
# 3.
# 4.
# 5.
# 6.
#7.
# 8.
#0.
# 10.
#11.
# 12,
# 13.
# 14.
# 15.
# 16.
#17.
# 18.
# 19.
# 20.
# 21.
# 22.
# 23.
# 24.
# 25.

Laymon Oil II LLC
Daylight Petroleum L...
Trimble & Maclaskey ...
Colt Energy Inc

Stelbar Oil Corporat...
Verde Oil Company
Thompson QOil Co

SM Oil & Gas Inc
Bobcat Qilfield Serv...
Colt Energy Inc
Hughes Drilling Co a...
D & Z Exploration In...
D & Z Exploration In...
Schankie Well Servic...
Cross Bar Energy LLC
Altavista Energy Inc
Daylight Petroleum L...
S & K Oil Production...
Kansas Resource Expl...
McFadden Oil Co

Colt Energy Inc

Haas Petroleum LLC
ST Petroleum Inc
Daylight Petroleum L...
Kansas Resource Expl...

Lease

Glades

Fuller

Babinger A 1
Lauber

Floyd A.
Campbell
Montfort Darrel
TRUST

Snyder
Cobble-mcallist
Braun

East Gordon
Sugarridge Farm
Pearson

Burkett Unit E
Windler (gregor
Renn

Page 1,2, 3 And 4
Knabe Old
Winslow - Seber
Jon Conley
Benjamin & E Ca
Thomas 'a'

Unit 1
Guetterman

County
Woodson
Woodson
Lyon
Woodson
Chautauqua
Allen

Allen
Chautauqua
Linn
Woodson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Greenwood
Greenwood
Miami
Wilson
Bourbon
Johnson
Allen

Allen
Franklin
Johnson
Wilson
Johnson

Prod.

Sec-Twn-Rng Wells

9-24S-16E

33-235-16E
24-215-10E
23-265-14E
24-325-10E
29-265-20E
15-24S-18E
17-33S-10E
8-20S-23E

22-26S-14E
36-14S-21E
27-14S-22E
29-14S-22E
22-235-10E
27-235-10E
21-185-24E
21-30S-16E
18-25S5-22E
15-14S-22E
34-24S-20E
19-23S-20E
17-18S-21E
29-14S-22E
33-30S-16E
19-14S-22E

99
42
25
30
8
32
76
7
111
27
31
22
30
18
14
11
8
50
36
46
19
114
41
144
46

Time on Cumulative

Prod.

49.3 yr.
49.3 yr.

9.2 yr.
49.3 yr.
49.3 yr.
45.3 yr.

22 yr.

1.8 yr.
49.3 yr.
49.3 yr.
33.3 yr.

5.8 yr.

7.8 yr.
54.3 yr.
24.3 yr.
49.3 yr.
49.3 yr.

8.5 yr.
33.3 yr.
49.3 yr.
13.8 yr.
37.3 yr.

7.6 yr.
49.3 yr.
34.3 yr.

Prod.

870,104
356,780
329,466
944,018

1,057,507
375,776
173,754

24,511
261,387
86,729
256,598
93,804
151,771
386,583
299,328
93,148
43,376
82,620
222,050
726,760
91,270
287,001
162,274
410,879
145,049

BOPY

57,230
24,894
24,576
21,093
18,751
18,291
14,652
13,470
12,203
12,004
11,683
11,603
11,190
10,924
10,845
10,788
10,620
10,261
10,255
10,153

9,725

9,663

9,318

9,318

9,244



Eastern Kansas Qil Leases
Top Month-Over-Month Increases (Apr '19) PetrOBase

Timeon 03/19 04/19 BOPM

Rank Operator Lease County Sec-Twn-Rng Prod. BOPM BOPM Incr.
# 1. Daylight Petroleum L... Unit 1 Wilson 33-30S-16E 49.3 yr. 491 1,255 764
# 2. Daylight Petroleum L... Renn Wilson 21-30S-16E 49.3 yr. 577 1,200 623
# 3. RJEnergy LLC Brewer (thomas) Coffey 13-23S-16E 42.3 yr. 543 543
# 4. SM Oil & Gas Inc WELLS Chautauqua  18-33S-10E 4 mo. 163 621 458
# 5. KLM Exploration Comp...  Seaver Jefferson 7-10S-20E 31.3yr. 283 716 433
# 6. Lone Wolf Oil & Gas ... Durbin 2 Elk 3-31S-10E 7.6 yr. 327 734 406
# 7. River Rock Operating... Carter, Gale D. 1-30 Wilson 30-28S-17E 8.8 yr. 334 334
# 8. Jim Snyder Inc Freeman Greenwood  28-23S-11E 23.3 yr. 330 330
# 9. Petroleum Technologi... Sawyer Johnson 29-14S-22E 35.3 yr. 157 484 328

# 10. Murfin Drilling Co I... YOUNGMEYER A Elk 14-29S-8E 1.4 yr. 326 326

# 11. Sheedy Energy Produc...  Charles Sheedy Et Al. Woodson 27-255-14E 6.3 yr. 324 324

# 12. TDR Construction Inc WEST LIDIKAY Franklin 4-16S-21E 4.5 yr. 321 321

# 13. Farmer John O Inc Waugh 'b' Wabaunsee  18-15S-12E 7.1yr. 316 316

# 14. Running Foxes Petrol... Roy & Mary Park Crawford 32-27S-22E 49.3 yr. 312 312

# 15. George Mark Graham Coffey 13-23S-16E 39.3 yr. 159 469 311

# 16. Quest Development Co Lehmann Coffey 33-225-17E 9.8 yr. 308 308

# 17. Farmer John O Inc Waugh 'b' 2 Wabaunsee  18-15S-12E 6.7 yr. 307 307

# 18. Rockin Bar Nothin Ra... Melander A Montgomery 11-34S-14E 44.3 yr. 301 301

Leases with Month-Over-Month Increases of 300 BOPM or greater.

Eastern Kansas Qil Leases (May '18-Apr '19)
Top Year-Over-Year Increases

PetroBase

Time on Prior Current BOPM

Rank Operator Lease County Sec-Twn-Rng Prod. BOPY BOPY Incr.
# 1. Laymon Qil IT LLC Glades Woodson 9-24S-16E 49.3 yr. 44,754 57,230 12,476
# 2. Daylight Petroleum L... Renn Wilson 21-30S-16E 49.3 yr. 1,731 10,620 8,889
# 3. Farmer John O Inc NIELSEN 1 Lyon 25-16S-10E 10 mo. 7,817 7,817
# 4. Farmer John O Inc PRELLWITZ 1 Lyon 16-16S-11E 10 mo. 7,212 7,212
# 5. Colt Energy Inc Overall Cleve Anderson 29-22S-19E 29 yr. 1,904 9,107 7,203
# 6. Schankie Well Servic... Pearson Greenwood  22-23S-10E 54.3 yr. 3,943 10,924 6,981
# 7. Colt Energy Inc Jon Conley Allen 19-23S-20E 13.8 yr. 3,271 9,725 6,454
# 8. Altavista Energy Inc Section 35 Woodson 35-23S-16E 49.3 yr. 1,135 7,248 6,113
#9. RJEnergy LLC A. J. Bradley Linn 16-23S-22E 39.3 yr. 3,622 8,860 5,238

# 10. S & B Operating LLC Barkis Miami 17-16S-24E 49.3 yr. 3,091 8,172 5,081

# 11. ST Petroleum Inc THOMAS C Johnson 14-14S-22E 10 mo. 4,975 4,975

# 12. Colt Energy Inc Lauber Woodson 23-26S-14E 49.3 yr. 16,143 21,093 4,950

# 13. Kansas Energy Compan... J. R. Hyder Chautauqua  5-35S-13E 49.3 yr. 3,938 8,311 4,373

# 14. Altavista Energy Inc Windler (gregor Miami 21-18S-24E 49.3 yr. 6,634 10,788 4,154

# 15. RT Enterprises of Ka... Schmitt Miami 11-17S-22E 49.3 yr. 3,640 3,640

# 16. RJ Energy LLC Murrow Dean Linn 16-23S-22E 42.3 yr. 1,208 4,585 3,377

# 17. S & K Qil Production... Page 1, 2, 3 And 4 Bourbon 18-255-22E 8.5 yr. 6,938 10,261 3,323

# 18. BlueRidge Petroleum ... PARKERSON 1-11 Wabaunsee  11-14S-8E 9 mo. 3,242 3,242

# 19. Daylight Petroleum L... Fuller Woodson 33-23S-16E 49.3 yr. 21,659 24,894 3,235

# 20. JTC Qil Inc Cooper-wingart- Miami 9-17S-22E 39.3 yr. 877 3,838 2,961

# 21. McFadden Qil Co Winslow - Seber Allen 34-24S-20E 49.3 yr. 7,271 10,153 2,882

# 22. Hart Nick and Connie Hart Miami 5-17S5-22E 36.3 yr. 2,837 2,837

# 23. Colt Energy Inc Mabie Allen 9-24S-18E 39.3 yr. 1,351 4,149 2,798

# 24. RJ Energy LLC Rbt.s&joan L Ba Coffey 10-23S-16E 37.3 yr. 5,317 8,072 2,754

# 25. KLM Exploration Comp...  Seaver Jefferson 7-10S-20E 31.3 yr. 2,691 2,691



Top Eastern KS Gas Leases (Apr '19)

PetroBase

Rank Operator

# 1.
# 2.
# 3.
# 4.
# 5.
# 6.
#7.
# 8.
#0.
# 10.
#11.
#12.
# 13.
# 14.
# 15.
# 16.
#17.
# 18.
# 19.
# 20.
# 21.
# 22.
# 23.
# 24.
# 25.

Fastrak Energy LLC

RedBud Oil & Gas Ope...

Kansas Gas Co Inc
Cherokee Wells LLC

New Western Operatin...
RedBud Oil & Gas Ope...

Cherokee Wells LLC
Colt Energy Inc

Endeavor Energy Reso...
RedBud Oil & Gas Ope...
River Rock Operating...

RedBud Oil & Gas Ope...
River Rock Operating...

RedBud Oil & Gas Ope...
RedBud Oil & Gas Ope...

Cherokee Wells LLC

RedBud Oil & Gas Ope...
RedBud Oil & Gas Ope...
RedBud Oil & Gas Ope...
River Rock Operating...
River Rock Operating...
RedBud Oil & Gas Ope...

Colt Energy Inc

RedBud Oil & Gas Ope...
RedBud Oil & Gas Ope...

Lease

Lorenz 14

Evans Et Al. 18
Jefferson 13076

DART ET AL 3-20
Farwell Lease

Stover 11-22

Unit 2 Master

Shaw 14-27

Muller,fred 9-3

Neill

Olson, Ruby A. 2-1
Scovel 8-11

Beachner Brothers 25-28-19-2
Coffman 14-5

Smith 'a’'

Porter, W. 'a' 3

Romans
Martinr&d13w2ne
Clubie J 34

Shockley, Marjorie L. 6-1
Coomes, Charles D. 33-1
M And B Becker 12
Curlis 15-30

W&a Farlow Tr21

Huser, M And J. 16

County
Labette
Montgomery
Montgomery
Wilson
Wilson
Montgomery
Wilson
Montgomery
Montgomery
Wilson
Wilson
Montgomery
Neosho
Montgomery
Montgomery
Wilson
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Wilson
Neosho
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Wilson

Prod. Timeon Cumulative 04/19

Sec-Twn-Rng Wells

33-31S-18E 11
18-32S5-16E 3
1-345-15E 17
20-275-16E 1
34-28S-15E 8
22-325-16E 2
14-27S-14E 17
27-325-17E 1
9-34S-17E 1
25-295-14E 3
2-28S-16E 14
11-32S-13E 1
25-28S-19E 1
5-325-17E 1
8-31S-15E 5
30-28S-15E 1
11-32S-16E 1
13-32S-15E 1
34-325-14E 2
6-28S-17E 4
33-29S-20E 1
12-31S-14E 4
30-335-17E 1
21-33S-14E 4
16-30S-14E 6

Top Eastern KS Gas Leases (May '18-Apr '19)

Prod.

11.7 yr.
12.8 yr.
43.3 yr.

3.5yr.
14.8 yr.
14.6 yr.
10.5 yr.

8.3 yr.
10.9 yr.
20.3 yr.
12.7 yr.

7.3 yr.
11.1 yr.
10.7 yr.
26.6 yr.
12.2 yr.
19.2 yr.
10.7 yr.
11.8 yr.
12.8 yr.
10.7 yr.

15 yr.

9.9 yr.
13.7 yr.
12.6 yr.

Prod.

597,572
2,644,330
8,731,299
39,665
1,042,060
189,770
852,464
303,113
346,640
1,236,015
496,054
290,562
309,641
201,181
807,865
402,212
169,875
817,985
638,415
362,121
320,955
1,256,388
273,723
1,171,886
646,555

MCFPM

9,746
7,247
6,546
3,819
3,771
3,068
3,061
2,901
2,877
2,456
2,366
2,347
2,347
2,311
2,269
2,252
2,243
2,243
2,216
2,207
2,205
2,097
2,072
2,071
2,029

PetroBase

Rank Operator

# 1.
# 2.
# 3.
# 4.
# 5.
# 6.
#7.
# 8.
#0.
# 10.
#11.
# 12,
# 13.
# 14.
# 15.
# 16.
#17.
# 18.
# 19.
# 20.
# 21.
# 22.
# 23.
# 24.
# 25.

RedBud Oil & Gas Ope...

Taft Oil and Gas LLC
Fastrak Energy LLC

New Western Operatin...

Kansas Gas Co Inc
Cherokee Wells LLC
Colt Energy Inc

Endeavor Energy Reso...
RedBud Oil & Gas Ope...
RedBud Oil & Gas Ope...
River Rock Operating...

RedBud Oil & Gas Ope...

Cherokee Wells LLC

RedBud Oil & Gas Ope...
RedBud Oil & Gas Ope...
River Rock Operating...

RedBud Oil & Gas Ope...
RedBud Oil & Gas Ope...
RedBud Oil & Gas Ope...
River Rock Operating...

Colt Energy Inc

RedBud Oil & Gas Ope...
River Rock Operating...
RedBud Oil & Gas Ope...

N & B Enterprises In...

Lease

Evans Et Al. 18
PETERSON A
Lorenz 14

Farwell Lease
Jefferson 13076
Unit 2 Master
Shaw 14-27
Muller,fred 9-3
Clubie ] 34

Stover 11-22
Olson, Ruby A. 2-1
Neill

Porter, W. 'a' 3
Martinr&d13w2ne
Smith 'a’'

Beachner Brothers 25-28-19-2
M And B Becker 12

Southwinds Buffalo Ranch 'b' 2-2

W8&a Farlow Tr21
Coomes, Charles D. 33-1
Curlis 15-30

Scovel 8-11

Shockley, Marjorie L. 6-1
Coffman 14-5

Morlan

County
Montgomery
Montgomery
Labette
Wilson
Montgomery
Wilson
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Wilson
Wilson
Wilson
Montgomery
Montgomery
Neosho
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Neosho
Montgomery
Montgomery
Wilson
Montgomery
Allen

Prod.
Sec-Twn-Rng Wells
18-32S-16E 3
7-34S-14E 1
33-31S-18E 11
34-28S-15E 8
1-34S-15E 17
14-27S-14E 17
27-325-17E 1
9-34S-17E 1
34-32S-14E 2
22-32S-16E 2
2-28S-16E 14
25-29S-14E 5
30-28S-15E 1
13-32S-15E 1
8-31S-15E 6
25-285-19E 1
12-31S-14E 4
2-34S-14E 2
21-335-14E 4
33-29S-20E 1
30-335-17E 1
11-325-13E 1
6-28S-17E 4
5-32S5-17E 1
6-255-19E 6

Time on Cumulative

Prod.

12.8 yr.

4.1 yr.
11.7 yr.
14.8 yr.
43.3 yr.
10.5 yr.

8.3 yr.
10.9 yr.
11.8 yr.
14.6 yr.
12.7 yr.
20.3 yr.
12.2 yr.
10.7 yr.
26.6 yr.
11.1 yr.

15 yr.
14.2 yr.
13.7 yr.
10.7 yr.

9.9 yr.

7.3 yr.
12.8 yr.
10.7 yr.
24.5 yr.

Prod.

2,644,330
524,729
597,572

1,042,060

8,731,299
852,464
303,113
346,640
638,415
189,770
496,054

1,236,015
402,212
817,985
807,865
309,641

1,256,388
769,165

1,171,886
320,955
273,723
290,562
362,121
201,181
452,567

MCFPY

99,438
82,883
59,178
51,365
48,208
46,217
38,587
35,417
33,784
31,536
31,135
31,103
30,689
30,672
30,579
29,447
29,077
28,682
28,329
28,089
26,749
26,684
25,861
25,388
25,367



Eastern Kansas Gas Leases

Top Month-Over-Month Increases (Apr '19) PetroBase

Timeon 03/19 04/19 MCFPM

Rank Operator Lease County Sec-Twn-Rng Prod. MCFPM MCFPM Incr.
# 1. Fastrak Energy LLC Lorenz 14 Labette 33-31S-18E 11.7 yr. 4,835 9,746 4,911
# 2. RedBud Oil & Gas Ope...  Cohee 9-5 Montgomery 5-32S-14E 11.4 yr. 633 1,432 799
# 3. New Western Operatin...  Farwell Lease Wilson 34-28S-15E 14.8 yr. 3,049 3,771 722
# 4. RedBud Oil & Gas Ope...  Gordon, J. And V. C3-12 Montgomery 12-33S-14E 12.8 yr. 401 1,111 710
# 5. River Rock Operating... Burress Farms 31-1 Neosho 31-285-20E 10.9 yr. 301 963 662
# 6. RedBud Oil & Gas Ope...  Montgomery 13-3 Montgomery 3-34S-16E 10.8 yr. 1,148 1,738 590
# 7. Fastrak Energy LLC Myers Labette 22-32S-18E 8.2 yr. 604 1,148 544
# 8. RedBud Oil & Gas Ope... Bailey Farm B And B 8-18 Wilson 18-30S-16E 12.8 yr. 445 974 529
# 9. River Rock Operating... Holtzman,r.33-1 Wilson 33-29S-17E 14 yr. 63 552 489
# 10. River Rock Operating... Smith, Loren J. 23-1 Labette 23-31S-18E 13.3 yr. 159 608 449
# 11. RedBud Oil & Gas Ope... I&JYoeman 21 Wilson 21-30S-14E 13.8 yr. 1,337 1,757 420
# 12. River Rock Operating... Reaves,c. 30-1 Wilson 30-275-17E 11.8 yr. 88 505 417
# 13. River Rock Operating... Thornton, Dale 34-2 Neosho 34-285-18E 11.8 yr. 105 519 414
# 14. Cherokee Wells LLC Wadel A-5 Wilson 29-29S-14E 11.8 yr. 138 520 382
# 15. SEK Energy LLC Kebert Wilson 22-29S-15E 22.8 yr. 128 494 366
# 16. River Rock Operating... Ruhl 1 Labette 36-34S-17E 28 yr. 17 381 364
# 17. Cherokee Wells LLC Pierpoint, Jeff, 'a' 4 Wilson 5-28S-15E 12.7 yr. 608 960 352
# 18. RedBud Oil & Gas Ope...  Palmer J&b 12 Montgomery 12-32S-15E 10.7 yr. 144 481 337
# 19. River Rock Operating... Couch, E. P. 12-1 Labette 12-32S-18E 12.4 yr. 22 357 335
# 20. RedBud Oil & Gas Ope...  Sycamore Spr 19 Montgomery 19-31S-15E 15.4 yr. 1,503 1,831 328
# 21. RedBud Oil & Gas Ope...  Copenhaver 13-2 Montgomery 2-32S-14E 12 yr. 328 328
# 22. River Rock Operating... Pearce,r.l. 1-3 Labette 1-31S-18E 12.2 yr. 105 428 323
# 23. RedBud Oil & Gas Ope...  Neill Wilson 25-29S-14E 20.3 yr. 2,138 2,456 318
# 24. Fastrak Energy LLC Jones Labette 15-32S-18E 8.2 yr. 455 770 315
# 25. River Rock Operating... Leck, Doris 1-24 Neosho 24-295-18E 16.6 yr. 229 516 287

Eastern Kansas Gas Leases (May '18-Apr '19)

PetroBase

Top Year-Over-Year Increases

Time on Prior Current MCFPY

Rank Operator Lease County Sec-Twn-Rng Prod. MCFPY MCFPY Incr.
# 1. River Rock Operating... Stone Fam Res 1 Wilson 35-27S-16E 12.1yr. 3,950 20,777 16,827
# 2. CHEROKEE WELLS LLC DART ET AL 7-20 Wilson 20-27S-16E 11 mo. 16,487 16,487
# 3. Entransco Energy LLC Hinkle 1-1 Labette 1-335-18E 9.8 yr. 1,233 13,881 12,648
# 4. River Rock Operating... Ldh Farms 4-2 Neosho 4-29S-19E 13 yr. 14,788 24,988 10,200
# 5. Fastrak Energy LLC Lorenz 14 Labette 33-31S-18E 11.7 yr. 49,704 59,178 9,474
# 6. Entransco Energy LLC Goins B 23-2 Neosho 23-30S-17E 13.2 yr. 4,007 12,870 8,863
# 7. River Rock Operating... Hines,l. 12-1 Neosho 12-29S-19E 11.9 yr. 264 9,075 8,811
# 8. Entransco Energy LLC E. Goins 'b' 25-3 Neosho 25-30S-17E 12.7 yr. 823 9,565 8,742
# 9. River Rock Operating... Nelson, Janice 32-1 Wilson 32-28S-15E 11.4 yr. 9,721 17,311 7,590
# 10. River Rock Operating... Cranor, Raymond E. 2-10 Labette 10-355-18E 8.9 yr. 1,202 8,579 7,377
# 11. Cherokee Wells LLC M. Eck 'a' 1 Wilson 22-275-15E 7.2yr. 6,892 6,892
# 12. River Rock Operating... Smith, Jimmy R. 11-1 Labette 11-31S-17E 14.2 yr. 7,193 13,613 6,420
# 13. River Rock Operating... Hutchens, E. Ray 35-1 Neosho 35-29S-18E 16.3 yr. 3,734 9,824 6,090
# 14. Cherokee Wells LLC DART ET AL 3-20 Wilson 20-27S-16E 3.5yr. 8,256 13,991 5,735
# 15. River Rock Operating... Reinhardt, Loy D. 22-1 Neosho 22-275-19E 11.5yr. 605 5,805 5,200
# 16. River Rock Operating... Erbe Living Trust 36-1 Wilson 36-29S-16E 11.2yr. 10,300 15,390 5,090
# 17. River Rock Operating... Kepley Frm 13-2 Neosho 13-28S-17E 13.1yr. 14,733 19,259 4,526
# 18. River Rock Operating... D.thornton 23-1 Neosho 23-29S-17E 15.8 yr. 6,652 10,847 4,195
# 19. Cherokee Wells LLC O Black A-3 Wilson 31-27S-15E 12.4 yr. 3,211 7,297 4,086
# 20. River Rock Operating... Biller, J. 25-1 Neosho 25-30S-18E 14.5 yr. 718 4,537 3,819
# 21. N & B Enterprises In... Henry Allen 4-255-19E 18.9 yr. 6,444 10,206 3,762
# 22. Cherokee Wells LLC Holdeman 'a' 3 Wilson 27-28S-14E 13.1 yr. 1,809 5,496 3,687
# 23. Entransco Energy LLC Leck A Neosho 11-30S-17E 17.3 yr. 517 4,128 3,611
# 24. River Rock Operating... Timmons, Floyd 'a' 29-1 Wilson 29-28S-15E 11.2 yr. 2,786 6,133 3,347
# 25. RedBud Oil & Gas Ope...  Mcguire 2 Wilson 2-30S-15E 13.3 yr. 458 3,673 3,215



